
- - - - --

1,000# MANUAL DAVIT- PILING MOUNT (SINGLE)

carton ***PACKING lIST***

marked QUANT X DESCRIPTION

1 1,000# BOOM

1 1,000# PILING BASE

D-1 4 PILING BASE BACKING PLATE

D-1 1 1,500# MANUAL WINCH AND ASSEMBLY KIT

D-1 1 WINCH HANDLE

D-1 1 #242 MANUAL WINCH PLATE

D-1 1 1/4" x 25' GALVANIZED CABLE with HOOK

D-1 1 #103 CABLE WEIGHT

D-1 1 #40 GALVANIZED SHEAVE 5/8" BUSHING

D-1 1 MANUAL DAVIT ASSEMBLY BOLT PACKAGE CONSISTING OF:

1 1/2" S.S. DAVIT HANDLE

1 5/8" x 23/4" SS SHEAVE BOLT(sheave to davit head)

1 5/8" SS NUTCsheaveto davit head)

1 5/8" SS LOCKWASHER(sheave to davit head)

2 1/2" x 1 1/2" A325 HDG BOLT (#242 to davit ann)

2 1/2" HDG 2H NUT (#242 to davit ann)

2 1/2" HDG LOCKWASHER (#242 to davit ann)

3 3/8" x 1" S.S. BOLT (winch to winch plate)

3 3/8" S.S. NUT (winch to winch plate)

3 3/8" S.S. LOCKWASHER (winch to winch plate)

1 3/16" CABLE CLAMP (cable to #103)

D-1 1 BOOM ROLLER PACKAGE CONSISTING OF:

2 #53 BOOM ROLLER (SEE 1D-306FOR INSTALLATION)

2 1/2" x 3" S.S. BOLT

2 1/2" S.S. HEX NUT

2 1/2" S.S. LOCKWASHER

D-1 1 INSTALLATION GUIDELINE



NO.1D-306

j flEX NOT
STAINLESS STL

2LOCI( WASflER

MOUNTIN§. EAR

MOONTlN6 EAR

800M ASSEMBL Y
2x3 flEX BOLT -~

Sl:4INLESS STL

VIEW A-A
NOTES

ROLLER MUST Be GREASED FOR CORROSION PROTECTION

BEFORE Be OM INSTALLATION.

TIGHT FIT NOT REQUIRED. ROLLER SIiOt/LO MOVE FRE:.ELY
BETWEEN MOUNTING EARS. ACE BOAT HOIST

VENICE,FL. 34293
1000"-1500. DAVITS
ROLLER INSTALLATION

SCALE NONE: DATE h?3-97
REVISEDS-S.03 NO.ID-306

PILING MOUNTED DAVITS
The top ring of the pilingbase must be plumb for the davit to rotate as intended. If the davit leans in any

direction,the load will try to swivelto that point. Gravity will make it seek the lowest point and trying to move

trom that spot meansyou ~ll be liftingas well as swivelingthe load.
Anymovementof the pilingwill affect how easy the davit rotates as will any movement of the base on

the piling.This movementis often a-result of the differencein the bolt diameter and the hole diameter in the base
. as wen as in the piling.Pilingsof insufficientdiameter or-strength-willbend under load without showing
movementbetweenthe base and pilingor the piling and dock and make it difficult to rotate the davit.

It is especiallycriticalthat the pilingfit the base as close as possible. The base is designed for a 10"piling.
The surfacewhere the base attaches must be plumb. This can be difficultwith a pilingthat tapers greatly or one
with bulges and defonnities. It maybe necessary to shape the pilingto fit the base.

As the wood compressesunder load, it will be necessary to tighten the nuts on the mounting bolts trom
time to time, especiallyafter the initialliftingand if the load is swiveledaround the piling. Anymovement due to
compressionof the wood pilingshould stop after awhile.The cantilevered effect of the davit design changes the
pressure on the base as the davit is swiveled.With the davit rotated over the piling and away trom the base, the

load is pushing in at the top and pullingaway at the bottom. Swivelingthe davit 180 degrees makes the load
push in at the bottom and pull away at the top. You may be able to use this to your advantage when tightening

the bolts. Backingplates or large washers to prevent the nut ITombeing drawn into the pilingare essential.

If the davit is difficultto swivel,'the first thing to look for is movement, no matter how small.One quarter

inch of movement in the base will have quite an affect on the load five feet away. Be sure to check for movement-
in the pilingsas well as the davit base_



j-.: 25' GALV. CABLE
f1/ITII#Za 1-1001<.

.2" .
'CJ S.s. BOL T, NUT, /- W

NO. I-.30 7
#40 Sh'EAVE W/8U.5I1/ft/6,

~: /".5..5. BoLT; Nil?: LW

Il"CABLE CLAMP 'WIll' //

1000 800M--"'"

''cABLE KEEPER"

/500'" MANtlAL_MAlCII

j ;';j #06 80/.( Iv'tl(L.,Y.
:H242F WINe/! P£:ATfi.

PILING BAS~
BAC~/Ne PLATE

PILING lJAS£--
BACKIN6 PLATE

WINCIIIIANDL.E

I"
:2 5.S. flANOLE

';OOO~PILING BASE

BOLTNt./T. LW, .
A NOT INCLUDED.

A

ENLARGeD view A-A
29"

25"

20"

ACE. BOAT HOIST
VENICE, FL. 342.93- -

/000# MANUAL. DA vir
PIL/Ne MOUNT --

SCALE NONE DATE 11-/3-00
REVISED6-5-0.3 NO.I-.3 07

PILING BAse
OIt'v1ENS/ONS




